
KHANACROSS Date 21 Aug 2016 PROVISIONAL RESULTS Dirt and Tar Combined
Dirt

Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Tar Comb and Tar
No. DRIVER CLUB CAR Class Dirt / Tar 1 Pen 2 PEN 3 PEN 4 PEN 5 PEN 6 PEN TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL O/R Class Place Tar O/R Tar Class Place

9 William Mitchell MGCCN Suzuki Swift A Dirt 74.30 70.20 57.66 56.56 46.71 48.63 354.06 427.97 782.03 6 1 5 1
5 Christopher Fernance MGCCN Chrysler Lancer B Dirt 72.60 66.50 55.87 61.37 NFG 50.38 46.93 353.65 444.65 798.30 9 1 9 1
6 Joshua Allen MGCCN Mazda MX5 B Dirt 74.70 71.30 61.22 59.47 47.00 46.75 360.44 458.04 818.48 10 2 12 2

14 Peter Houghton MGCCN Datsun 1600 C Dirt 69.00 65.70 54.40 55.00 46.09 44.81 335.00 454.89 789.89 8 1 11 3
4 Tara Mowett MGCCN Datsun Stanza C Dirt 78.40 81.30 DNS 71.22 DNS 70.60 DNS 60.38 DNS 58.63 DNS 420.53 553.25 973.78 13 2 16 5
8 Robert Mitchell MGCCN Toyota Corolla D Dirt 64.20 63.80 51.69 60.60 43.28 44.72 328.29 386.95 715.24 1 1 1 1
3 Jack Wightman AHRG Datsun 280Z D Dirt 63.30 61.70 49.30 49.81 43.22 41.97 309.30 415.18 724.48 2 2 4 2

13 Raymond Holgate MGCCN Subaru Impreza D Dirt 62.50 60.80 50.56 49.59 41.34 41.66 306.45 445.93 752.38 =3 3 10 4
7 David Atkins MGCCN Datsun 240Z D Dirt 66.80 64.70 55.16 55.12 46.15 45.97 333.90 428.02 761.92 5 4 6 3
1 Michael Snow MGCCN Jackson Special F Dirt 64.80 64.40 52.00 52.94 43.66 43.75 321.55 430.83 752.38 =3 1 7 1
2 Alexander Reeves MGCCN MG ZR Jun Prod Dirt 70.00 70.10 58.90 57.69 47.78 48.09 352.56 432.26 784.82 7 1 8 1

15 Alex Frodl MGCCN Subaru Outback Jun Prod Dirt 73.40 74.50 NFG 58.60 57.47 44.72 45.78 354.47 509.75 864.22 11 2 15 3
11 Christian Thompson MGCCN Nissan Pulsar Jun Prod Dirt 101.00 72.80 61.22 61.91 48.57 47.91 393.41 483.09 876.50 12 3 14 2
12 Jayedon Thompson MGCCN Nissan Pulsar Jun Prod Dirt 145.20 83.20 65.90 64.25 52.25 52.41 463.21 579.11 1042.32 14 4 17 4
10 Steve Woods MGCCN Renault Clio C Tar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  404.09  3 2
90 Darren Hodgson MGCCN MG ZR C Tar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  403.12  2 1

161 Terry Perkins MGCCN Mazda MX5 C Tar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  465.50  13 4

PENALTIES     
1F 5 seconds 5 5 5 5 5 5
2F 10 seconds 10 10 10 10 10 10
3F 15 seconds 15 15 15 15 15 15
4F 20 seconds 20 20 20 20 20 20
5F 25 seconds 25 25 25 25 25 25

DNF slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 125.00 76.30 66.22 65.60 55.38 53.63
DNS slowest + 10 130.00 81.30 71.22 70.60 60.38 58.63
NFG 5 seconds 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

NFG 1F 10 seconds 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
NFG 2F 15 seconds 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
NFG 3F 20 seconds 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

OutG slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 125.00 76.30 66.22 65.60 55.38 53.63
WD slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 125.00 76.30 66.22 65.60 55.38 53.63

RevG slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 125.00 76.30 66.22 65.60 55.38 53.63
* Change of Class

Double Fastest 125.00 121.60 98.60 99.18 82.68 83.32
Slowest Time + 5 Secs 150.20 76.30 66.22 65.60 55.38 53.63

Slowest Time for Non Juniors 0 71.3 61.22 60.6 50.38 48.63



Tar Only

No. DRIVER CLUB CAR Class Dirt / Tar 1 Pen 2 PEN 3 PEN 4 PEN 5 PEN 6 PEN 7a 7 PEN 8a 8 PEN TOTAL Tar O/R Tar Class Place
9 William Mitchell MGCCN Suzuki Swift A Dirt 39.03 41.37 39.00 40.38 53.19 1F 48.69 81.78 81.78 84.53 84.53 427.97 5 1
5 Christopher Fernance MGCCN Chrysler Lancer B Dirt 43.77 1F 42.19 39.57 42.00 49.84 49.84 85.44 90.44 1F 87.00 87.00 444.65 9 1
6 Joshua Allen MGCCN Mazda MX5 B Dirt 41.05 43.18 40.19 42.90 50.62 52.16 85.38 90.38 1F 97.56 WD 458.04 12 2

90 Darren Hodgson MGCCN MG ZR C Tar 36.65 38.91 37.37 39.28 46.44 46.66 78.18 78.18 79.63 79.63 403.12 2 1
10 Steve Woods MGCCN Renault Clio C Tar 35.91 36.56 48.69 WD 37.09 44.16 44.90 74.62 79.62 1F 77.16 77.16 404.09 3 2
14 Peter Houghton MGCCN Datsun 1600 C Dirt 39.40 46.75 1F 38.41 39.87 58.97 48.18 98.84 WD 84.47 84.47 454.89 11 3

161 Terry Perkins MGCCN Mazda MX5 C Tar 42.00 43.97 43.69 44.75 53.03 53.47 92.03 92.03 92.56 92.56 465.50 13 4
4 Tara Mowett MGCCN Datsun Stanza C Dirt 52.00 DNS 53.97 DNS 53.69 DNS 54.75 DNS 68.97 DNS 63.47 DNS 103.84 DNS 102.56 DNS 553.25 16 5
8 Robert Mitchell MGCCN Toyota Corolla D Dirt 35.17 37.41 35.09 37.62 44.62 44.82 75.91 75.91 76.31 76.31 386.95 1 1
3 Jack Wightman AHRG Datsun 280Z D Dirt 37.42 40.56 38.35 39.91 48.41 48.84 80.53 80.53 81.16 81.16 415.18 4 2
7 David Atkins MGCCN Datsun 240Z D Dirt 39.20 40.16 38.90 40.82 48.85 49.31 86.69 86.69 84.09 84.09 428.02 6 3

13 Raymond Holgate MGCCN Subaru Impreza D Dirt 38.69 40.72 44.79 1F 42.09 49.38 49.60 93.72 93.72 86.94 86.94 445.93 10 4
1 Michael Snow MGCCN Jackson Special F Dirt 37.47 39.97 37.04 39.54 47.47 47.50 98.84 WD 83.00 83.00 430.83 7 1
2 Alexander Reeves MGCCN MG ZR Jun Prod Dirt 38.56 41.40 39.18 46.29 1F 48.22 50.69 83.35 83.35 84.57 84.57 432.26 8 1

11 Christian Thompson MGCCN Nissan Pulsar Jun Prod Dirt 44.03 46.22 44.25 46.29 55.43 57.03 93.84 93.84 96.00 96.00 483.09 14 2
15 Alex Frodl MGCCN Subaru Outback Jun Prod Dirt 50.73 48.25 49.07 46.41 59.63 56.79 96.97 101.97 1F 96.90 96.90 509.75 15 3
12 Jayedon Thompson MGCCN Nissan Pulsar Jun Prod Dirt 60.84 53.69 56.31 58.09 68.03 64.12 110.90 110.90 107.13 107.13 579.11 17 4

PENALTIES     
1F 5 seconds 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
2F 10 seconds 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
3F 15 seconds 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
4F 20 seconds 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
5F 25 seconds 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

DNF slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 47.00 48.97 48.69 49.75 63.97 58.47 98.84 97.56
DNS slowest + 10 52.00 53.97 53.69 54.75 68.97 63.47 103.84 102.56
NFG 5 seconds 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

NFG 1F 10 seconds 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
NFG 2F 15 seconds 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
NFG 3F 20 seconds 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

OutG slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 47.00 48.97 48.69 49.75 63.97 58.47 98.84 97.56
WD slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 47.00 48.97 48.69 49.75 63.97 58.47 98.84 97.56

RevG slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 47.00 48.97 48.69 49.75 63.97 58.47 98.84 97.56
* Change of Class

Double Fastest 70.34 73.12 70.18 74.18 88.32 89.64 151.82 152.62
Slowest Time + 5 Secs 47.00 48.97 48.69 49.75 63.97 58.47 98.84 97.56

Slowest Time for Non Juniors 42 43.97 43.69 44.75 58.97 53.47 93.84 92.56


